(छात्राओं को निःशुल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविद्यालय)
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)

Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, JAIPUR

**AND** 

GO GREEN FOUNDATION, JAIPUR

The Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) made on June 2021 between R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, JAIPUR and SOCIETY FOR ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT (SESD) JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

About R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA

R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, with, is a young forward-looking multidisciplinary State private College the college has been Affiliated by the University of Rajasthan The College commitment towards quality education, research, and innovation has been recognized by the University of Rajasthan, GOI.

NOW THEREFORE PURSUANT THERETO, both the Parties hereby agree as follows: \_

The purpose of the cooperation between R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA, and SOCIETY FOR ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT (SESD) JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN under this MoU are as follows:

To raise awareness of Indian culture, Environment and cleanliness amons R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA students and faculties, and also to develop trained individuals that may contribute in nation-building.

Principal
Dr. Rekha Gupta
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya
Kalwar, Jaipur

(छात्राओं को निःशुल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविदयालय) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)
Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

Both the organizations shall seek to promote:

Social Outreach Cell (SOC) has adopted community development activities with the aim of imbibing youth selfless service to the community, dignity of labor, importance of self-help, need to protect the environment and to assist weaker sections of the society in their upliftment. This objective will be envisaged through following extension activities.

- 1. Awareness Programs
- 2. Health & hygiene
- 3. Environment Protection
- 4. Disaster Management
- 5. Cleanliness Drive
- 6. R&D towards societal benefits
  - Exchange of men power to the mutual benefit of both institutions/ Organization.
- Organize symposia, workshops, short programs and meetings on society issues. Conductingjoint certificate and training programs related various aspects of social, design, biotech, architecture, agriculture, and sciences.
- IV. Collaboration in development, and consultancy in the field of mutual interest in social issues.
- Exchange of materials and article publications
- VI. Conducting expert/ guest lectures for society benefits.
- Students visits VII.
- viii. Conducting awareness programs.
- Any other activity decided by mutual agreement. IX.

This Memorandum of understanding will take effect on the date of signature by both the parties herein. It shall remain in force initially for a period of five years and can be amended/terminated on mutual written agreement. This general agreement of cooperation shall be identified as the parent document of any program agreement executed between the parties. Further agreements concerning any program shall provide details concerning the specific commitments made by each party and shall not become effective until they have been reduced to writing and executed by the duly authorized representatives of the parties.

> R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur

(छात्राओं को निःशुल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविद्यालय)

## R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)
Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

The two parties agree with the terms and conditions

specified as above and put their signature and seal witness

of the same

Name: Mr. Sudhir Verma

President.

SOCIETY FOR ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT (SESD) JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

R K VIGYAN MADARWADIALAYA:

NAME: Dr. Rekha Kamataaipur

**TITLE: Principal** 

**SIGNATURE:** 

Principal
Dr. Rekha Gupta
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya
Kalwar, Jaipur